Harriet A. Hahn age 93 of Detroit Lakes, MN died January 9, 2024, at Ecumen – Emmanuel Nursing Home in Detroit Lakes.

Harriet Anni Hahn was born March 9, 1930, in Philadelphia, PA to Jacob and Antonia (Otto) Christmann. She grew up and attended school in Philadelphia, graduating from Olney High School. She then attended the Pierce Business College, where she took classes in Secretarial and Accounting. Fond of sports in High School, she was on the swimming and diving team and loved to bowl. After completing school, she worked as a secretary for several business firms. Proud of her German/Austrian heritage she belonged to the German Club, where she met Charles Hahn. They married June 17, 1950. In 1976 they moved to Denver, CO. Following retirement, they moved to Detroit Lakes in 1994.

Harriet enjoyed being a homemaker and mother. Traveling and reading were favorite pastimes. Her faith was very important to her. She taught Bible School in Colorado and was very active at Faith Lutheran Church in Detroit Lakes. She was blessed by having many wonderful, praying, Christian friends.

She is survived by one son, Charles (Donna) Hahn, and numerous nieces and nephews.

She was preceded in death by her husband, Charles; one brother, Werner (Mary) Christmann; sister-in-law, Anna (Lester) Haugen; sister-in-law, Elsie (Alfred) Weiss; brother-in-law, Alfred (Viola) Hahn; and her parents.



M E R M Harriet, A. Hahn

MARCH 9, 1930-JANUARY 9, 2024

Behold, I stand at the door, and knock: if anyone hears my voice, and opens the door, I will come in to him, and eat with him, and he with me.

Revelation 3:20

Harriet, A. Hahn

March 9, 1930~Philadelphia, Pennsylvania January 9, 2024~Detroit Lakes, Minnesota

<u>Funeral Service</u> Monday, January 15, 2024 ~ 11:00 a.m. Faith Lutheran Church Detroit Lakes, Minnesota

> <u>Officiated by</u> Pastor Paul Larson

> > <u>Accompanist</u> Greta Johnson

<u>Soloist</u> Cheryl Kicker

Interment Oak Grove Cemetery Detroit Lakes, Minnesota

Arrangements by West-Kjos Funeral Home Detroit Lakes, Minnesota